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FCSS (FAMILY AND COMMUNITY SUPPORT SERVICES)  GRANTS 

2021 FCSS Wetaskiwin and District Victim Services - Annual Funding per Policy  5,031.00 
2021 FCSS Millet and District Historical Society - 2021 Summer Programs  3,200.00 
2021 FCSS Mulhurst Bay Community League - Welcome Back Events  1,575.00 
2021 FCSS Lakedell Ag Society - Drive in Movie 2021  4,370.00 
2021 FCSS Lakedell Ag Society - Family Day 2022  2,399.00 
2021 FCSS Leduc & District Victim Services  3,691.00 
2021 FCSS Lakedell Ag Society – Women’s Conference 2022  5,592.00 
2021 FCSS Lakedell Ladies Conference  100.00 
2021 FCSS Falun Community League - Crafting with Kids at Falun Hall  200.00 

FCSS GRANTS - TOTAL $26,158.00 
 

COVID -19 SUPPORT  GRANTS 

Hillside Community Club 1,795.95 
Alder Flats Agricultural Society 2,184.25 
Western Pioneers Seniors Citizens (April – December 2020) 4,088.54 
Western Pioneers Seniors Citizens (January-April 2021) 2,392.37 
Wetaskiwin Agriculture Society   4,485.60 

COVID-19 SUPPORT GRANTS - TOTAL $14,946.71 
 

 



S T A F F    D I R E C T O R Y

Main Office/General Inquiries
780-352-3321 or 1-800-661-4125

Public Works Call Centre
780-361-6241

Complaint and After Hours Dispatch
780-352-0005 or 1-800-665-0338

Rod Hawken, Chief Administrative Officer 
(CAO)
rhawken@county10.ca
780-361-6225

Jeff Chipley, Assistant CAO
jchipley@county10.ca
780-361-6223

Eric Hofbauer, Director of Finance
ehofbauer@county10.ca
780-361-6228

Neil Powell, Director of Public Works
npowell@county10.ca
780-361-6241

Brian Anderson, Public Works Manager of
Operations
banderson@county10.ca
780-361-6241

Stephen Majek, Director of Agricultural Services
smajek@county10.ca
780-361-6226

Geoff Lynch, Director of Leisure & Community 
Services
glynch@county10.ca
780-361-6227

Neal Sarnecki, Director of Planning & Economic
Development
nsarnecki@county10.ca
780-361-6235

René Boutin, Director of Assessment Services
rboutin@county10.ca
780-361-6233

Mike Zajac, Director of Emergency Services
mzajac@county10.ca
780-361-6240

Lynn Weed, Director of Information Services
lweed@county10.ca
780-361-6229

Naomi Finseth, Communications Officer
nfinseth@county10.ca
780-361-6220

County of Wetaskiwin No. 10
Box 6960
Wetaskiwin, AB
T9A 2G5
Physical Address:  243019A Hwy 13

Phone:  780-352-3321
Toll Free:  1-800-661-4125

Fax:  780-352-3486
Edmonton direct:  780-429-0198

www.county.wetaskiwin.ab.ca


